
Altenberg: Sepp Auer, Herbert Friedl
Altmünster: Adelheid Rumetshofer,  
Markus Treml
Ansfelden: Conny Habbel 
Attnang-Puchheim:  
Irma Kapeller, Andreas d´Orfey, Gabriele Petri
Attnang-Puchheim / Redemptoristenkolleg:  
Hubert Nitsch 
Bach / Schwanenstadt: Herbert Friedl
Bachmanning: Barbara Reisinger
Bad Goisern / Filialkirche St. Agatha:  
Gabriele Kutschera
Bad Schallerbach:  
Andrea Pesendorfer und Christian Bartel*
Braunau-Krankenhauskapelle St. Josef:  
Sepp Auer
Braunau-St. Franziskus:  
Katharina Struber und Ursula Witzany* 
Burgkirchen: Christiane Pott-Schlager 
Christkindl: Robert Moser 
Dietach: Erich Spindler, Charlotte Wiesmann
Dorf an der Pram:  
Andreas Sagmeister, Ewald Walser 
Eferding: Caroline Heider 
Eidenberg: Katharina Anna Loidl 
Enzenkirchen:  
Walter Kainz / Marion Kilianowitsch 
Feldkirchen bei Mattighofen / Filialkirche 
Aschau: Wilhelm Scherübl
Gallneukirchen: Herbert Schrattenecker
Gallspach: Erwin Burgstaller 
Garsten: Michael Kienzer
Gaspoltshofen: Peter Sandbichler 
Goldwörth: Roman Pfeffer 
Grieskirchen: Maria Moser
Großraming / Aufbahrungshalle:  
Andrea Auer, Gerlinde Miesenböck
Grünbach: Margarete und Frank Geffke
Hallstatt: Sepp Auer
Hargelsberg: Alfred Haberpointner
Hartkirchen: Josef Ullmann
Heiligenberg: Elisabeth Kramer / Simon Hipfl
Kallham: Sepp Auer
Katsdorf: Gabriele Berger
Kollerschlag:  
Heinz Baumüller, Claudia Czimek,  
Klara Kohler, Michael Lauss,  
Stefan Mittlböck-Jungwirth-Fohringer,  
Manfred Schöller
Kremsmünster: Daniele Buetti
Krenglbach: Gregor Graf,  
Helmut Gsöllpointner 
Lasberg: Gerhard Wünsche
Leonding: Magdalena Aichinger,  
Hermann Staudinger, Esther Strauß
Leopoldschlag: Gerhard Eilmsteiner,  
Kurt Hörbst, Josef Ullmann
Lichtenberg: Christa Aistleitner,  
Siegrun Appelt / Andrea Konzett*,  
Judith P. Fischer
Lichtenberg / Platzgestaltung:  
KOMPOTT (Ulrich Fohler, Thomas Kluckner,  
Kristina Kornmüller, Ingo Leindecker,  
Petra Moser)
Liebenau/Filialkirche Schöneben:  
Catharina Bamberger
Linz-Auwiesen: Peter Huemer,  
Gerhard Müllner 
Linz-Barbarafriedhof: Ruedi Arnold,  
Alois und Christine Bauer, Herbert Egger, 
Margit Hartnagel

Linz-Bischöfliches Ordinariat / Florian- und  
Severinmedaille: Ulrike Neumaier 
Linz-Diözesanhaus: Herbert Christian Stögner
Linz-Ebelsberg: Andrea Auer, Monika Pichler 
Linz-Franziskanerinnen: Gerhard Brandl
Linz-Freinberg / Seniorenwohnheim  
Sonnenhof: Elisabeth Plank 
Linz-Hl. Familie: Katharina Lackner 
Linz-Ignatiuskirche: Elisabeth Plank
Linz-Katholische  
Hochschulgemeinde-F. Jägerstätterheim:  
Andrea Krenn, Andrea Barth, Peter Kulev*,  
Josef Linschinger, Esther Strauß 
Linz / Katholische Hochschulgemeinde- 
Petrinumheim: Alfred Haberpointner
Linz / Kepler Universitätsklinikum-Med.
Camp. IV: Irma Kapeller*
Linz / Kepler Universitätsklinikum- 
Neuromed Campus: Brigitta Malche*
Linz-Kleinmünchen: Gerhard Knogler 
Linz-Mariendom: Herbert Friedl
Linz-Mariendom / Platzgestaltung:  
Nicole Six / Paul Petritsch
Linz-Minoritenkirche: Herbert Friedl
Linz-Pichling / Seniorenheim: Paul Kranzler
Linz-Priesterseminar:  
Gerhard Brandl, Josef Bauer 
Linz-Solarcity: Heliodor Doblinger, 
Herbert Friedl, Ingeborg Kumpfmüller 
Linz-St. Magdalena: Erwin Burgstaller
Linz-Treffpunkt mensch & arbeit VOEST:  
Gerhard Brandl
Linz-St. Konrad: Maria Moser
Linz-Unfallkrankenhaus: Elisabeth Altenburg
Linz-Ursulinenkirche: Frenzi Rigling
Loibichl: Inge Dick
Maria Neustift: Andrea Auer, Anton Christian
Mauthausen: Katharina Matiasek*,  
Adelheid Rumetshofer
Meggenhofen: Sibylle Ettengruber,  
Gabriele Gruber-Gisler 
Mondsee: Lois Anvidalfarei
Mondsee / Filialkirche St. Lorenz:  
Lois Anvidalfarei
Naarn: Elisabeth Czihak 
Neufelden:  
Christa Aistleitner, Iris Christine Aue
Neuhofen im Innkreis: Thomas Waldenberger
Neukirchen am Walde / Filialkirche St. Sixt:  
Franz Frauenlob
Neußerling: Silvia Kropfreiter
Niederranna: Maria Gruber
Obermühl: Alois und Gabriele Hain 
Obertraun: Stefan Esterbauer  
Oberwang: Anne Schneider 
Peilstein: Wolfgang Stifter
Pennewang: Mary Fernety
Pergkirchen: Katharina Struber
Peuerbach: Herbert Egger, Judith Huemer
Pichl bei Wels: Adolf Bachler, Bibiana Weber 
Pichlwang: Oliver Beihammer 
Pötting: Andrea Auer
Prambachkirchen: Klaudius Wintz
Pregarten: Iris Andraschek, Herbert Friedl
Puchkirchen am Trattberg:  
Sepp Auer, Inge Dick 
Putzleinsdorf: Gerhard Wünsche
Rainbach im Innkreis: Sepp Auer
Reichenstein / Burgkapelle: Franz Frauenlob
Reindlmühl: Alois Hain
Sandl: Alfred Haberpointner

Schärding: Inge Dick*,  
Joseph Michael Neustifter 
Steyrling: Michael und Viviana Grugl 
Schalchen: Sepp Auer
Schiedlberg: Franz Josef Altenburg,  
Adolf Bachler, Beate Luger-Goyer,  
Waltrud Viehböck
Schleißheim: Bernhard Gwiggner 
Schörfling: Lotte Lyon
Schwanenstadt:  
Sepp Auer, Heinz Göbel, Michael Kienzer,  
Maria Moser, Oswald Oberhuber
Seewalchen: Josef Baier 
Sierning: Barbara Ambrosz
Sigharting: Werner Feiersinger
Steyr-Resthof: Keith Sonnier
Steyr-St. Anna: Margit Hartnagel 
Steyr/Altenheim Tabor: Karl Mostböck
Steyregg: Elisabeth Plank
Steyrling: Christoph Stöttinger
St. Marien / Filialkirche St. Michael:  
Marion Kilianowitsch 
St. Radegund:  
Christoph Mayer chm / Petr Barth
St. Georgen an der Gusen / Gedenkort:  
Renate Herter 
St. Marienkirchen an der Polsenz:  
Klaudius Wintz
St. Martin im Mühlkreis:  
Gabriele Berger, Frank Louis
St. Peter am Wimberg: Marga Persson
St. Roman: Roswith Dautermann
St. Stefan am Walde: Markus Hofer 
St. Thomas am Blasenstein: Ulrike Neumaier
St. Willibald: Christine und Alois Bauer
Taiskirchen: Thomas Weber
Ternberg: Leo Zogmayer 
Tragwein: PRINZGAU / podgorschek
Traun: Katarina Matiasek
Treffling: Herbert Friedl
Ulrichsberg:  
Manfred Schöller / Beatrix Kaufmann
Untergeng: Wolfgang Stifter
Vöcklabruck: Ruedi Arnold
Wartberg ob der Aist: Dorothee Golz
Wels-Hl. Familie: Gerold Tagwerker
Wels-Stadtpfarrkirche: Mary Fernety,  
Roland Kollnitz
Wels-St. Franziskus: Christoph Herndler 
Wilhering: Beate Luger-Goyer
Waldhausen: Gerhard Wünsche 
Waldkirchen an der Wesen:  
Reinhard Gupfinger. 
Weyer: Siegfried Anzinger, Josef Lindenbauer
Zell am Pettenfirst:  
Sonja Meller, Manfred Pohn 
Zell an der Pram:  
Siegrun Appelt / Anna Wickenhauser*
Zwettl an der Rodl: Gerda Schoissengeyer
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Aichinger Magdalena: Leonding
Aistleitner Christa: Neufelden, Lichtenberg 
Altenburg Elisabeth: Linz-Unfallkrankenhaus
Altenburg Franz Josef: Schiedlberg 
Ambrosz Barbara: Sierning 
Andraschek Iris: Pregarten 
Anvidalfarei Lois: Mondsee,  
Mondsee  /  Filialkirche St. Lorenz  
Anzinger Siegfried: Weyer 
Appelt Siegrun: Zell a. d. Pram  
(zus. m. Anna Wickenhauser)*,  
Lichtenberg (zus. m. Andrea Konzett)*
Arnold Ruedi: Linz-Barbarafriedhof,  
Vöcklabruck 
Aue Iris Christine: Neufelden 
Auer Andrea: Großraming, Linz-Ebelsberg,  
Maria Neustift, Pötting
Auer Sepp: Altenberg, Braunau, Hallstatt,  
Kallham, Kleinraming, Mettmach,  
Puchkirchen a. Trattberg, Rainbach i Innkreis, 
Schalchen, Schwanenstadt, Weng
Bachler Adolf: Pichl bei Wels, Schiedlberg
Baier Josef: Seewalchen 
Bamberger Catharina:  
Liebenau / Filialkirche Schöneben
Barth Andrea: Linz-Katholische  
Hochschulgemeinde (zus. m. Andrea Krenn 
und Peter Kulev)*
Barth Petr: St. Radegund  
(zus. m. Christoph Mayer chm)
Bartel Christian: Bad Schallerbach  
(zus. m. Andrea Pesendorfer)*
Bauer Christine und Alois: Linz-Barbara 
friedhof (zus. m. Herbert Egger), St. Willibald
Bauer Josef: Linz-Priesterseminarkirche 
Baumüller Heinz: Kollerschlag 
Beihammer Oliver: Pichlwang 
Berger Gabriele: Katsdorf,  
St. Martin im Mühlkreis, Wels-St. Franziskus 
Brandl Gerhard: Linz-Priesterseminar,  
Linz-Franziskanerinnen, Linz-Treffpunkt  
mensch & arbeit VOEST
Buetti Daniele: Kremsmünster 
Burgstaller Erwin:  
Gallspach, Linz-St. Magdalena, Marchtrenk
Christian Anton: Maria Neustift 
Czihak Elisabeth: Naarn 
Czimek Claudia: Kollerschlag
Dautermann Roswitha: St. Roman
Dick Inge: Puchkirchen am Trattberg,  
Loibichl, Schärding*, Kronstorf*,  
Attnang-Puchheim / Maximilianhaus
Doblinger Heliodor: Linz-Solarcity 
D´Orfey Andreas: Attnang-Puchheim
Egger Herbert: Linz-Barbarafriedhof  
(zus. m. Alois und Christine Bauer),  
Peuerbach / Friedensdenkmal
Eilmsteiner Gerhard: Leopoldschlag
Esterbauer Stefan: Obertraun  
Ettengruber Sibylle: Meggenhofen 
Feiersinger Werner: Sigharting
Fernety Mary: Pennewang,  
Wels-Stadtpfarrkirche
Frauenlob Franz: Reichenstein,  
Neukirchen am Walde / St. Sixt
Friedl Herbert: Altenberg, Bach / Schwanen-
stadt, Linz-Mariendom, Linz-Minoritenkirche,  
Linz-Solarcity, Pregarten, Treffling 
Geffke Margarete und Frank: Grünbach 
Göbel Heinz: Schwanenstadt 
Golz Dorothee: Wartberg ob der Aist
Graf Gregor: Krenglbach 
Gruber Maria: Niederranna 

Gruber-Gisler Gabriele: Meggenhofen
Grugl Michael und Viviana: Steyrling 
Gsöllpointner Helmuth: Krenglbach 
Gupfinger Reinhard: Waldkirchen a. d. Wesen 
Gwiggner Bernhard: Schleißheim 
Habbel Conny: Ansfelden 
Haberpointner Alfred: Hargelsberg,  
Linz / Katholische Hochschulgemeinde  
Petrinumheim, Sandl
Alois Hain: Obermühl  
(zus. m. Gabriele Hain), Reindlmühl
Hain Gabriele: Obermühl (zus. m. Alois Hain)
Hartnagel Margit: Linz-Barbarafriedhof,  
Steyr-St. Anna
Heider Caroline: Eferding 
Herndler Christoph: Wels-St. Franziskus
Herter Renate: St. Georgen an der Gusen 
Hörbst Kurt: Leopoldschlag
Hofer Markus: St. Stefan am Walde 
Huemer Judith: Peuerbach  
Huemer Peter: Linz-Auwiesen 
Kainz Walter: Enzenkirchen 
Kapeller Irma: Attnang-Puchheim, Kepler  
Universitätsklinikum Linz / Med.Camp. IV*
Kaufmann Beatrix: Ulrichsberg  
(zus. m. Manfred Schöller)
Kienzer Michael: Garsten, Schwanenstadt 
Kilianowitsch Marion: Enzenkirchen,  
St. Marien / Filialkirche St. Michael 
Knogler Gerhard: Linz-Kleinmünchen,  
Wernstein 
Kohler Klara: Kollerschlag 
Kollnitz Roland: Wels-Stadtpfarrkirche  
KOMPOTT (Ulrich Fohler, Thomas Kluckner,  
Kristina Kornmüller, Ingo Leindecker,  
Petra Moser): Lichtenberg
Konzett Andrea: Lichtenberg  
(zus. m. Siegrun Appelt)*
Kramer Elisabeth: Heiligenberg  
(zus. m. Simon Hipfl)
Kranzler Paul: Linz-Pichling 
Krenn Andrea: Linz-Katholische  
Hochschulgemeinde F. Jägerstätterheim  
(zus. m. Andrea Barth und Peter Kulev)*
Kropfreiter Silvia:Linz-Pichling,  
Linz-Stadtpfarrhof Urfahr, Neußerling
Kulev Peter: Linz-Katholische  
Hochschulgemeinde F. Jägerstätterheim  
(zus. m. Andrea Barth und Andrea Krenn)*
Kumpfmüller Ingeborg: Linz-Solarcity 
Kutschera Gabriele:  
Bad Goisern/Filialkirche St. Agatha
Lackner Katharina: Linz-Hl. Familie 
Lauss Michael: Kollerschlag
Lindenbauer Alois: Weyer 
Linschinger Josef: Schwanenstadt,  
Linz-Katholische Hochschulgemeinde  
F. Jägerstätterheim 
Loidl Katharina Anna: Eidenberg 
Louis Frank: St. Martin im Mühlkreis 
Luger-Goyer Beate: Schiedlberg, Wilhering
Lyon Lotte: Schörfling
Malche Brigitta: Linz Kepler  
Universitätsklinikum Neuromed Campus*
Matiasek Katarina: Traun, Mauthausen*
Mayer Christoph chm: St. Radegund  
(zus. m. Petr Barth)
Meller Sonja: Zell am Pettenfirst
Miesenböck Gerlinde: Großraming 
Mittlböck-Jungwirth-Fohringer Stefan:  
Kollerschlag
Moser Maria: Grieskirchen,  
Linz-St. Konrad, Schwanenstadt

Moser Robert: Christkindl 
Mostböck Karl: Steyr / Altenheim Tabor
Müllner Gerhard: Linz-Auwiesen 
Neumaier Ulrike: St. Thomas am Blasenstein,  
Linz-Bischöfliches Ordinariat / Florian-  
und Severinmedaille
Neustifter Joseph Michael: Schärding 
Nitsch Hubert: Attnang-Puchheim/ 
Redemptoristenkolleg  
Oberhuber Oswald: Schwanenstadt
Persson Marga: Linz-Herz Jesu,  
St. Peter am Wimberg, Zwett an der Rodl 
Pesendorfer Andrea: Bad Schallerbach  
(zus. m. Christian Bartel)*  
Petri Gabriele: Attnang-Puchheim
Pfeffer Roman: Goldwörth 
Pichler Monika: Linz-Ebelsberg
Pohn Manfred: Zell am Pettenfirst
Plank Elisabeth: Steyregg, Linz / Ignatius- 
kirche, Linz Freinberg / Sonnenhof
Pott-Schlager Christiane: Burgkirchen 
PRINZGAU/podgorschek: Tragwein
Rainer Johanna: Leonding  
Reisinger Barbara: Bachmanning 
Rigling Frenzi: Linz / Ursulinenkirche 
Rumetshofer Adelheid: Altmünster,  
Mauthausen
Sagmeister Andreas: Dorf an der Pram 
Sandbichler Peter: Gaspoltshofen 
Scherübl Wilhelm: Feldkirchen  
bei Mattighofen / Filialkirche Aschau
Schneider Anne: Oberwang
Schrattenecker Herbert: Gallneukirchen 
Six Nicole/Petritsch Paul:  
Linz Mariedom / Domplatz
Schöller Manfred: Kollerschlag,  
Ulrichsberg (zus. m. Beatrix Kaufmann)
Schoissengeyer Gerda: Zwettl an der Rodl
Sonnier Keith: Steyr-Resthof 
Spindler Erich: Dietach 
Staudinger Hermann: Leonding
Stifter Wolfgang: Peilstein, Untergeng 
Stögner Herbert Christian: Linz-Diözesanhaus
Stöttinger Christoph: Steyrling 
Strauß Esther: Leonding, Linz Katholische  
Hochschulgemeinde F. Jägerstätterheim
Struber Katharina: Pergkirchen, Braunau- 
St. Franziskus (zus. m. Ursula Witzany)*
Tagwerker Gerold: Wels-Hl. Familie 
Treml Markus: Altmünster 
Ullmann Josef: Hartkirchen, Leopoldschlag
Viehböck Waltrud: Ansfelden,  
Baumgartenberg, Linz-Diözesanhaus,  
Linz-St. Michael, Schiedlberg, St. Florian
Waldenberger Thomas: Neuhofen i. Innkreis 
Walser Ewald: Dorf an der Pram 
Weber Bibiana: Pichl bei Wels
Weber Thomas: Taiskirchen 
Wickenhauser Anna: Zell an der Pram  
(zus. m. Siegrun Appelt)*
Wintz Klaudius: Prambachkirchen,  
St. Marienkirchen an der Polsenz 
Witzany Ursula: Braunau St. Franziskus  
(zus. m. Katharina Struber)* 
Wünsche Gerhard:  
Lasberg, Putzleinsdorf, Waldhausen 
Zogmayer Leo: Mitterkirchen, Ternberg 

* Projektbetreuung durch das Institut für Kunstwissenschaft  
  der KTU Linz (Monika Leisch-Kiesl) 
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